#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CORVEL CORPORATION,

Defendant Below, Appellant

v.

HOMELAND INSURANCE CO. and EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO.,

Plaintiffs Below, Appellees.

No. 513, 2013

On Appeal from C.A. No. N11C-01-089-ALR in the Superior Court of the State of Delaware in and for New Castle County

# SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF APPELLEE EXECUTIVE RISK SPECIALTY INSURANCE CO.

Dated: March 14, 2014

ROSENTHAL, MONHAIT & GODDESS, P.A.

Carmella P. Keener (No. 2810)

OF COUNSEL: 919 North Market Street, Suite 1401

P.O. Box 1070

Ronald P. Schiller Wilmington, DE 19899-1070

Daniel J. Layden (302) 656-4433

HANGLEY ARONCHICK E-mail: ckeener@rmgglaw.com

One Logan Square, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor

SEGAL PUDLIN & SCHILLER

Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 568-6200

Attorneys for Appellee Executive Risk Specialty Insurance Company

## **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

<u>Page</u>
BACKGROUND PERTINENT TO THIS MEMORANDUM1
ARGUMENT3
I. The Analysis of the Penalty Issue in the LA. Interim Decision is Superficial and Wrong4
II. The Louisiana Court of Appeal Ignored the Preclusion Arguments Raised by Executive Risk
CONCLUSION8

### **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases	Page(s)
Bailey v. City of Wilmington, 766 A.2d 477 (Del. 2001)	7
Defillipo v. Quarles, No. 08C-02-009, 2010 WL 702310 (Del. Super. Feb. 26, 2010)	7
Durfee v. Duke, 375 U.S. 106 (1962)	6
George Raymond Williams, M.D. v. SIF Consultants of La., Inc., No. 13-972 (La. App. Feb. 26, 2014)	1
Gorman v. City of Opelousas, 129 So. 3d 522 (La. 2013)	3, 6
Gunderson v. F.A. Richards & Assocs., Inc., 977 So.2d 1128 (La. App. 2008)	2
In re Succession of Aguilera, 956 So. 2d 718 (La. App. 2007)	7
Int'l Harvester Credit Corp. v. Seale, 518 So.2d 1039 (La. 1988)	5
Levinhar v. MDG Medical, Inc., No. 4301-VCS, 2009 WL 4263211 (Del. Ch. Aug. 31, 2009)	7
STATUTES	
La. R.S. 9:2782(A)	5
La. R.S. 40:2203.1	2, 4
La. R.S. 40:2203.1(G)	4
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Del. Super. R. Civ. P. 25(c)	7
Restatement (Second) of Judgments § 44 (1982)	7
